

Press release

Paris, March 20, 2019

Death of Serge Michel, non voting member (censeur) of the Board of Directors

On March 15, 2019, it is with great sadness that the Veolia Group has learned of the death of Serge Michel, a non voting member (*censeur*) of its Board of Directors.

For 16 years, as a director and then non-voting member of the Board of Directors and as Chairman of the Nominations Committee and Compensation Committee, Mr. Serge Michel gave Veolia and its staff the benefit of the huge experience that he had accumulated in the course of his long professional career, particularly as the Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Compagnie Générale des Eaux. His attachment to the company, his personal commitment of time and energy and his in-depth knowledge of Veolia and of a large number of its staff were an invaluable asset to the business.

Antoine Frérot, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Veolia: "We benefited greatly from his human qualities, from his untiring ability to listen and from his constantly renewed curiosity about the Group, its employees and their businesses. He supported and advised many people of our Group, and will be profoundly missed by all of them."

Veolia and all its staff wish wholeheartedly to express their gratitude, sympathy and sincere condolences to Serge Michel's family and friends.

Veolia group is the global leader in optimized resource management. With nearly 169 000 employees worldwide, the Group designs and provides water, waste and energy management solutions which contribute to the sustainable development of communities and industries. Through its three complementary business activities, Veolia helps to develop access to resources, preserve available resources, and to replenish them.

In 2017, the Veolia group supplied 96 million people with drinking water and 62 million people with wastewater service, produced nearly 55 million megawatt hours of energy and converted 47 million metric tons of waste into new materials and energy. Veolia Environnement (listed on Paris Euronext: VIE) recorded consolidated revenue of €25.12 billion in 2017 (USD 30.1 billion). www.veolia.com

Contacts

Veolia Group Media Relations

Laurent Obadia - Sandrine Guendoul Stéphane Galfré sandrine.quendoul@veolia.com

Veolia Investor Relations

Ronald Wasylec / Ariane de Lamaze 00 33 1 85 57 84 76/ 84 80